
Annex D

Position:

Salary Grade and Monthly Salary:   SG 20 / Php 57,347

Qualification Standards:

Education: Bachelor's degree in Secondary Education; or Bachelor's degree with 18 Professional Education Units plus 6 units of Management

Training:

Experience:

Eligibility:

Title Hours Details Years

1 SP2-002-2023

BSED-General Science; M.A. in 

Education; Doctor of Philosophy 

Graduate

Regional Training of Trainors (RTOT) on Higher Order Thinking Skills 

Professional Learning Packages (HOTS PLPs) for English, Science and 

Mathematics Teachers

Program Management Information System Review and Final Scoping 

Workshop for School-Level

Division Capacity Building on the Development of 2023-2028 School 

Improvement Plan (SIP) cum Orientation Workshop on Basic Education 

Monitoring and Evaluation Framework

Division Orientation on the Department of Education Merit Selection 

Plan

40

24

24

8

06/13/2017-

02/25/2021 School 

Principal I

02/26/2021-present 

School Principal II

6 years and 2 

months as 

School Principal

RA 1080 (Teacher) Qualified

2 SP2-003-2023

BS Fishery Education;

M.A. in Educational Management-36 

Units

Mid-Year School-based In-Service Training (INSET) for Teachers

Infection Prevention and Control in Schools

1st Regional Scout Cyber Jamboree 2022

Basic Training Course for Leaders of Adults

Capability Training for Brigada Eskwela District Technical Working 

Group

40

6

54

24

24

06/28/2017-present 

School Principal I

6 years and 2 

months as 

School Principal

RA 1080 (Teacher) Qualified

3 SP2-004-2023

BSED; M.A. in Educational 

Management-Graduate

Doctor of Education major in 

Educational Leadership-CAR

Division Interface of Senior High School Programs (Phase 1)

Capability Building for the Core Team of Trainers on Higher Order 

Thinking Skills Professional Learning Packages (HOTS PLPs) for English, 

Science and Mathematics Teachers

9th NAPSSPHIL Principals Congress

Capacity Building on the Development of 2023-2028 School 

Improvement Plan (SIP) cum Orientation Workshop on Basic Education 

Monitoring and Evaluation Framework

Capability Building for Human Resource Merit Promotion and Selection 

Board (HRMPSB)

8th NAPSSPHIL Principals Congress

24

40

24

24

16

80

06/09/2017-

03/18/2021 

School Principal I

03/19/2021-present 

School Principal II

6 years and 2 

months as 

School Principal

RA 1080 (Teacher) Qualified

Prepared and certified correct by:

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

MARLYN T. BEREBER

Administrative Officer IV

Date: February 8, 2024

RA 1080 (Teacher)

No. Application Code Education

Training Experience

Eligibility

INITIAL EVALUATION RESULT (IER)

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL II - ALTAVAS NATIONAL SCHOOL

40 hrs. of relevant training

1 year as Principal


